
Certificate of Service 

Gary F. Dorr hereby certifies that, on this day of 21 April 2015,  a true and correct copy of Gary Dorr’s 

Witness and Evidence was filed on the Public Utilities Commission of SD e-filing website and also via 

email to the following: 
 

William G. Taylor 

bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com 

 

James E. Moore 

james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 

Patty Van Gerpen 

Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Darren Kearney 

Darren.Kearney@state.sd.us 

 

Kristen Edwards 

Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us 

 

Brian Rounds 

Brian.Rounds@state.sd.us 

 

Tina Douglas 

Tina.douglas@state.sd.us 

 

Greg Rislov 

Greg.rislov@state.sd.us 

 

John Smith 

John.smith3@state.sd.us 

 

Rolayne Wiest 

Rolayne.wiest@state.sd.us 

 

Amy Schaffer 

amyannschaffer@gmail.com 

 

April D. McCart 

April.mccant@martinezlaw.net 

 



Arthur Tanderup 

atanderu@gmail.com 

 

Benjamin D. Gotschall 

ben@boldnebraska.org 

 

Bruce & RoxAnn Boettcher 

boettcherann@abbnebraska.com 

 

Bruce Ellison 

Belli4law@aol.com 

 

Byron & Diana Steskal 

prairierose@nntc.net 

 

Peachie_1234@yahoo.com 

chasjewett@gmail.com 

 

Carolyn Smith 

peachie_1234@yahoo.com 

 

Chastity Jewett 

chasjewett@gmail.com 

 

Chris Hesla 

sdwf@mncomm.com 

 

Cindy Myers, RN 

csmyers77@hotmail.com 

 

Honorable Cyril Scott 

cscott@gwtc.net 

 

Paula Antoine 

paula.antoine@rosebudsiouxtribe-net 

 

Dallas Goldtooth 

goldtoothdallas@gmail.com 

 

Debbie J. Trapp 

mtdt@goldenwest.net 

 



Duncan Meisel 

Duncan@350.org 

 

 

Elizabeth Lone Eagle 

bethcbest@gmail.com 

 

Eric Antoine 

ejantoine@hotmail.com 

 

Frank James 

fejames@dakotarural.org 

 

Gary Dorr 

gfdorr@gmail.com 

 

Gena Parkhurst 

Gmp66@hotmail.com 

 

Honorable Harold Frazier 

haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com 

 

Jane Kleeb 

jane@boldnebraska.org 

 

John H. Harter 

johnharter11@yahoo.com 

 

Joye Braun 

jmbraun57625@gmail.com 

 

Kimberly Craven 

kimecraven@gmail.com 

 

 

Lewis GrassRope 

Wisestar8@msn.com 

 

Louis Genung 

Tg64152@windsream.net 

 

Mary Turgeon Wynne 



tuc@Rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov 

 

 

Matthew Rappold 

Matt.rappold01@gmail.com 

 

Nancy Hilding 

nhilshat@rapidnet.com 

 

Paul C. Blackburn 

paul@paulblackburn.net 

 

Paul F. Seamans 

jacknife@goldenwest.net 

 

Peter Capossela 

pcapossela@nu-world.com 

 

Robert Allpress 

bobandnan2008@hotmail.com 

 

Honorable Robert Flying Hawk 

Robertflyinghawk@gmail.com 

 

bobgough@intertribalcoup.org 

Robert P. Gough 

 

Robin Martinez 

Robin.martinez@martinezlaw.com 

 

Paula Antoine 

wopila@gwtc.net 

 

Sabrina King 

Sabrina@dakotarural.org 

 

Terry & Cheryl Frisch 

tcfrisch@q.com 

 

 

Thomasina Real Bird 

trealbird@ndnlaw.com 

mailto:paul@paulblackburn.net
mailto:jacknife@goldenwest.net
mailto:pcapossela@nu-world.com


 

Tony Rogers 

tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov 

 

Tom BK Goldtooth 

ien.igc.org 

 

Tracey Zephier 

Tzephier@ndnlaw.com 

 

Viola Waln 

walnranch@goldenwest.net 

 

Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio 

Wrexie.bardaglio@gmail.com 

 

Bonnie Kilmurry 

bjkilmurry@gmail.com 

 

Elizabeth Lone Eagle 

bethcbest@gmail.com 

 

 

The undersigned further certifies that, on this day, I served the afore via U.S. mail with  

 

 

 

Cody C. Jones 

21648 U.S. Highways 14 & 63 

Midland, South Dakota 57752 

 

Jerry Jones 

22584 U.S. Highway 14 

Midland, South Dakota 57552 

 

Ronald Fees 

17401 Fox Ridge Road 

Opal, South Dakota 57758 

 

 

Dated this 21st day of April, 2015 

 



Gary F. Dorr 


